
Breeds with 20 or more dogs in at least one class with Q scores:

Average scores per breed per class Number of dogs per breed per class with Q scores

breed NA NB OA OB UA UB breed NA NB OA OB UA UB Total

Afghan . 182.57 . . . . Afghan . 25 . . . . 25
Airedale 185.03 184.60 186.46 190.35 . . Airedale 59 86 42 26 . . 213
Akita 180.39 183.08 . . . . Akita 24 31 . . . . 55

184.08 185.59 . . . . 25 30 . . . . 55
184.32 186.70 . . . . 47 59 . . . . 106
184.43 184.24 187.35 189.97 . . 99 106 51 29 . . 285

Aussie 185.11 187.06 187.47 191.17 185.83 187.36 Aussie 526 786 405 181 114 101 2,113
. 186.69 . . . . . 20 . . . . 20

Basset 181.97 182.59 . . . . Basset 39 74 . . . . 113
Beagle 182.64 183.26 183.69 . . . Beagle 34 52 24 . . . 110

183.68 183.67 184.74 . . . 38 53 26 . . . 117
184.55 187.22 188.51 191.30 . . 50 162 64 38 . . 314
185.16 187.76 188.10 191.76 185.90 189.66 100 299 144 118 62 65 788
183.12 184.62 186.48 189.60 184.03 . 144 213 76 31 24 . 488
185.28 185.48 . . . . 26 29 . . . . 55
183.95 184.64 186.71 . . . 41 94 41 . . . 176
185.99 190.39 190.83 193.87 188.66 191.60 281 654 371 432 154 286 2,178

Borzoi 181.99 184.22 . . . . Borzoi 29 63 . . . . 92
184.67 185.17 186.21 . . . 33 66 22 . . . 121

Bouvier 181.33 183.02 186.23 . . . Bouvier 49 75 24 . . . 148
Boxer 182.39 184.27 185.52 188.78 183.32 183.37 Boxer 123 176 68 37 23 23 450

. 182.95 . . . . . 42 . . . . 42
Brittany 183.71 186.59 186.99 190.92 . . Brittany 47 83 47 21 . . 198
Bulldog 180.42 184.01 . . . . Bulldog 31 31 . . . . 62

178.89 181.30 . . . . 37 46 . . . . 83
179.60 182.59 184.38 . . . 20 47 21 . . . 88
181.50 183.14 187.11 . . . 43 66 31 . . . 140

Cavalier 182.28 184.43 187.15 . . . Cavalier 42 68 21 . . . 131
. 184.66 . . . . . 28 . . . . 28

183.88 185.69 186.38 189.84 184.32 . 78 128 46 32 21 . 305
. 183.96 . . . . . 44 . . . . 44

185.15 185.91 187.46 189.99 183.83 188.37 115 219 109 51 26 19 539
Collie 183.50 185.18 186.59 187.99 182.65 182.70 Collie 164 326 120 69 40 22 741

. 182.14 . . . . . 31 . . . . 31
183.09 183.94 185.99 190.06 . . 80 150 49 29 . . 308
183.59 185.30 187.19 188.08 183.97 187.36 73 170 80 57 30 24 434
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184.86 186.73 186.92 190.78 184.26 188.62 329 667 257 135 75 55 1,518
183.69 186.25 187.72 189.80 184.82 188.19 144 255 94 79 35 33 640
182.18 183.78 184.89 188.67 . . 39 113 46 20 . . 218
185.71 184.07 . . . . 20 54 . . . . 74
184.72 186.30 186.21 191.14 183.13 187.75 91 244 150 52 56 35 628

. 184.92 . . . . . 22 . . . . 22
GSD 184.16 186.05 186.72 189.79 183.09 186.75 GSD 903 1,249 554 261 196 145 3,308

183.55 185.12 185.47 189.79 . . 68 161 55 31 . . 315
. 184.68 . . . . . 30 . . . . 30

182.63 185.15 . . . . 29 57 . . . . 86
185.28 188.51 189.03 193.08 187.12 190.66 983 1,928 1,106 915 443 570 5,945
180.51 185.26 185.84 . . . 21 76 28 . . . 125
182.16 182.63 . . . . 34 24 . . . . 58

. 183.03 . . . . . 33 . . . . 33
182.17 184.02 183.26 . . . 94 118 31 . . . 243

. 186.10 . . . . . 73 . . . . 73
178.58 181.44 . . . . 20 51 . . . . 71
183.32 186.62 187.85 192.75 . . 51 142 56 41 . . 290

. 183.54 . . . . . 29 . . . . 29
JRT 185.13 185.92 187.37 . . . JRT 59 42 36 . . . 137

183.14 186.82 188.57 190.91 . . 34 97 30 24 . . 185
184.48 185.38 186.53 190.37 184.85 187.31 936 1,155 597 328 199 189 3,404

Malamute 182.92 184.79 187.77 . . . Malamute 40 66 20 . . . 126
185.43 187.95 188.46 190.86 . . 58 132 57 30 . . 277

Maltese . 185.82 . . . . Maltese . 22 . . . . 22
Mastiff 178.81 180.59 . . . . Mastiff 30 47 . . . . 77

187.55 189.25 189.17 192.93 186.70 190.92 22 99 56 108 27 74 386
184.95 186.91 188.14 190.57 186.53 188.72 92 142 93 77 46 35 485
182.17 184.20 186.29 . . . 28 68 27 . . . 123
184.31 186.92 186.16 . . . 51 69 27 . . . 147
180.40 182.77 186.26 189.03 . . 108 276 59 32 . . 475

. 185.34 . 189.74 . . . 35 . 21 . . 56

. 184.63 . . . . . 32 . . . . 32

. 182.88 . . . . . 20 . . . . 20
185.51 186.76 189.00 191.66 185.67 189.56 68 192 70 67 31 37 465
184.25 185.41 186.76 188.98 184.67 187.51 177 307 163 95 51 32 825

Pointer . 185.41 . . . . Pointer . 28 . . . . 28
186.07 185.25 186.94 189.51 . . 46 72 38 20 . . 176

Poodle 184.37 187.28 188.08 191.76 183.95 . Poodle 229 336 118 55 25 . 763
183.42 185.64 188.69 190.41 183.62 . 88 116 57 36 24 . 321

Pug 185.30 185.44 185.71 . . . Pug 41 68 27 . . . 136
. 185.66 . . . . . 20 . . . . 20
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181.99 181.62 184.52 . . . 59 70 26 . . . 155
184.11 184.77 187.13 190.16 184.35 187.45 423 675 298 136 88 66 1,686
182.77 183.84 186.32 . . . 24 45 20 . . . 89
184.19 184.41 . . . . 20 38 . . . . 58

. 179.77 . . . . . 28 . . . . 28
Samoyed 181.78 183.49 186.01 . . . Samoyed 38 73 27 . . . 138

185.43 185.98 189.37 187.74 . . 31 81 24 22 . . 158
181.22 184.13 . . . . 29 38 . . . . 67

. 183.76 . . . . . 21 . . . . 21
185.32 186.92 188.57 191.73 185.46 188.40 623 1,158 591 523 270 301 3,466
181.41 183.01 . . . . 28 34 . . . . 62
183.32 184.68 186.42 187.22 . . 76 108 51 23 . . 258

. 183.56 . . . . . 21 . . . . 21

. 182.52 . . . . . 27 . . . . 27
184.39 185.91 186.83 190.72 185.59 186.72 96 212 127 91 61 60 647
184.87 186.00 186.38 190.63 . . 22 46 36 27 . . 131

. 181.51 . . . . . 21 . . . . 21

. 188.06 . . . . . 24 . . . . 24
183.96 185.33 186.71 191.24 183.38 187.67 100 186 78 30 31 25 450
183.36 184.85 186.08 187.47 186.06 . 120 163 73 34 21 . 411

. 185.33 . . . . . 21 . . . . 21
182.61 183.91 183.95 188.01 . . 49 53 32 24 . . 158

Whippet 182.44 183.10 . . . . Whippet 46 107 . . . . 153
182.81 184.01 187.77 190.65 . . 26 58 25 24 . . 133
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Breeds with 20 or more dogs in all classes sorted by overall Q scores:
Average scores per breed per class Number of dogs per breed per class with Q scores

breed NA NB OA OB UA UB overall breed NA NB OA OB UA UB Total

185.99 190.39 190.83 193.87 188.66 191.60 190.62 281 654 371 432 154 286 2,178
187.55 189.25 189.17 192.93 186.70 190.92 190.31 22 99 56 108 27 74 386.00
185.28 188.51 189.03 193.08 187.12 190.66 188.88 983 1,928 1,106 915 443 570 5,945
185.16 187.76 188.10 191.76 185.90 189.66 188.10 100 299 144 118 62 65 788.00
185.51 186.76 189.00 191.66 185.67 189.56 187.77 68 192 70 67 31 37 465.00
185.32 186.92 188.57 191.73 185.46 188.40 187.66 623 1,158 591 523 270 301 3,466
184.95 186.91 188.14 190.57 186.53 188.72 187.45 92 142 93 77 46 35 485.00

Aussie 185.11 187.06 187.47 191.17 185.83 187.36 186.95 Aussie 526 786 405 181 114 101 2,113
184.86 186.73 186.92 190.78 184.26 188.62 186.66 329 667 257 135 75 55 1,518
184.39 185.91 186.83 190.72 185.59 186.72 186.59 96 212 127 91 61 60 647.00
185.15 185.91 187.46 189.99 183.83 188.37 186.43 115 219 109 51 26 19 539.00
183.69 186.25 187.72 189.80 184.82 188.19 186.35 144 255 94 79 35 33 640.00
184.72 186.30 186.21 191.14 183.13 187.75 186.25 91 244 150 52 56 35 628.00
184.48 185.38 186.53 190.37 184.85 187.31 185.89 936 1,155 597 328 199 189 3,404
184.25 185.41 186.76 188.98 184.67 187.51 185.88 177 307 163 95 51 32 825.00

GSD 184.16 186.05 186.72 189.79 183.09 186.75 185.80 GSD 903 1,249 554 261 196 145 3,308
183.59 185.30 187.19 188.08 183.97 187.36 185.75 73 170 80 57 30 24 434.00
183.96 185.33 186.71 191.24 183.38 187.67 185.65 100 186 78 30 31 25 450.00
184.11 184.77 187.13 190.16 184.35 187.45 185.54 423 675 298 136 88 66 1,686

Collie 183.50 185.18 186.59 187.99 182.65 182.70 185.09 Collie 164 326 120 69 40 22 741.00
Boxer 182.39 184.27 185.52 188.78 183.32 183.37 184.22 Boxer 123 176 68 37 23 23 450.00
overall 184.70 186.80 187.84 191.62 185.52 189.07 187.22 overall 6,369 11,099 5,531 3,842 2,058 2,197 31,096
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